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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMFISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Mstter of the Application of )
INGLE7WOOD -CITY LINES, a corporation,)
for an order granting permission to )
increase. its local fares .for the . )
transportation or passengers. )

Vernon P. Spencer for applicant.

Application No. 27774
(First Supplemental)

0, L. Carver for Boerd of Public Utilities and Transportation,

. City of Los: Ingeles, interested- perty.

FIRST SUFPPLEYE NT&L QEZ!\!I O'N'

By Decision YNo. 30667 of Nbvember 26

1046, Inglewood City

Lines was authorized to increase certain of its’ passenger fares. By

supplemental applicetion, fiied October 15, 1947 it seeks authority

to make further increases, claiming thet due to decreased revenues

and increased expenses 1t will be necessary to curtail service unless

the sought relief 1s granted. a3
1
now desires to establish are shown in the footnote.

The present feres and those applicant

(1) - ) "7 "Present”
within any single zone:# -
© Kdult, one;way“wh'h:J‘ 10¢ or 4
o R tokens for
25¢ .
Children, one-way 5¢
Student Tickets (20 rides) $1.00
t ve n ANy tw cont u e
nes on th ines-
Adult one—way on Line Nb. ‘2 10¢ .
oM. "™ Lines Nos. 3 and 6. 15¢
Children, one-way on Lines Nos. 2, 3 and 6 10¢
Student Tickets on. Lines Nos. 2, 3 and 6 .
(10 rides) o $1.00.

# A description of the zone boundsries -
on applicant's several routes appears
in Appendix "A" to Decision No.. 39667.

xx No chenge proposed.

Fares Now
Sought.

A T Y

10¢ or 3
tokens ror
25¢ .. -

7¢
$1.40

14
$1.40
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A public hearing wac held before Ixaminer Bradshaw at
Los Angeles on Nevember 14, 1947, Do one cpposed the granting of
the supnlemental application. In accordance with our usual practice
in proceecings of tais nature, members of the Commissioh's staff
cormenced a study of applicant’s operations and revenue requirements.
Their report, nowever, will not be compieted for several weeks.
Applicaht, therefore, made 2 motion upon completing its showin
in support of the supplemental application nat an irteriz order
be entered granting relief pending furtzer consideratibn wnen the

staffts study 1s completed,

Applicant presented an income staterment purporting to
show that during the first nine months of 1947, operating
revenues anounted o $169,64% as contrasted with operating expensas
of $192,750. After taking into consideration noneoperating income

and c¢xpenses and making an adjustment for deprcclation on certain

equivment which had been sold, a loss of 55,699 was arrived at.
q ’ ’

A Toreccast of operations for the 12 months communcing

August 1, 1947, under the present fares and those proposed, as




sresented by applicant's president, follows:

Present Proposed

Fare Tare

Basis Zasis
Operatlng Re"enue- $253,725 $301, 400
Overating Txpense 23;5@3 ¢85 873
Yet 0p eratlnb Inco“e (29,843) 15,527
ther ¢harges ___90Q 500
Yot Income Sefore Income Taxes (24,1_3) 15, O°7
Federal inconme Tares - 15
Net Incom (224353) ll 1871

Yy Deno%es Less

(——

According to these calculatio 15, the operating ratlo
under the present fares would de 111.4, as against 94.8 before incoxe
taxes and 05.9 after income taxes 1f the wronosed fares are estab-

lished.

It is elaimed tha* the income which applicant exvects to
derive from the proposed fares is essential to reestablish its bank
ceredit and jnustify increased investuments in equipment and service

facilities.

Tr. passing upon applicant's motion, it will be unneces=~
sary to comment uporn the dalance of trhe cvicexnce offered in support
£ the supplemental application, Although certain of the data sub-
mitted and the bases upon which some of the compubations were made, ,

might upon further analysis prove %o ve unacceptable guides in

determining a proper fare structure, it Is evident that applicant is

entitled to relief. loreover, the factz at present before us dis=-
close that in all orobability an increase in fares less than those
sought would not produce sufficlent revenues to meet opcerating

axXpenses,

In view of all of the facts and circumstances of record,
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the Commission is of the opinion that applicant should be authorized
to increase its fares to the extent sought in the first supplemental
application in this proceeding, subject to such modifications as may
be found to be appropriate after further hearing. The increase in
fares authorized by this decision is hereby found to be justifiled.

ORDER

A public hearing haﬁing been had in the above-entitled
procceding and, based upon the evidente received snd upon the conclu-

sions and findings set forth in the preceding supplemental opinion,

IT IS HEREBEY ORDERED that, subject to the authority of
the Commission to change or modify them by further ordef, Inglewood
City Lines, a corporation, be and it is hereby authorized to estab-
lish the following rates of fare on not less than one (1) day's
notice to the public:

Within any single zones#

Adult, one-way %Oﬁegr % .
okens fo
25¢

Children, one~way 7¢
Student Tickets (20 rides) . $1.40

w t cont
W mes s

Children, one-way on Lines Nos. 2, 3 2nd 6 1l4¢
Student Tickets on Lines Nos. 2, 3 end 6 $1.40
(10 rides) '
# A description of the zone boundaries on
applicant's several routes appesrs in
Appendix "A"™ to Decision No. 39667.
IT IS HERERY FURTHER ORDERED that this proceeding be

set for further hearing at such time and place s may heresfter be
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designated.

The effective date of this order shall be 20 days Irom

the date hereof.

%

Dated at alifornia, this I -




